ARAPAHOE PARK - October 5, 2025 - Race 4
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FOR HORSES THAT STARTED FOR $3500 OR LESS IN
2024-2025. Or claiming $5000. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000. ( C) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Nycity - 56.00 - July 13, 2002)

Purse: $6,800

Available Money: $6,800
Value of Race: $6,800 1st $4,080, 2nd $1,360, 3rd $680, 4th $408, 5th $204, 6th $68
Weather: Clear, 59° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:16 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

21Sep25 *ARP!
19Sep25 *ARP®
14Sep25 *ARP®
19Sep25 *ARP!
21Sep25 'SWF®
19Sep25 *ARP?

1

4
3
6
2
5

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Art Queen (Medina, Jose)

Princess Jayleen (Ironeyes, Jayden)
Dodgeball (Haar, Nathan)
Haynespun (Delorme, Larren)

Irish Prancer (Ramos, Adrian)

Amy D (Cardoso, David)

Fractional Times: 22.50 46.89

Split Times:
Run-Up: 20 feet

(24:39) (13:29)

Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16
124 BLb 1 6 6
124 BLbf 4 4 42
124 BLbf 3 3 1Head
124 BLb 6 1 3t 12
124 BLbf 2 2 2!
124 BLb 5 5 52 12

Final Time: 1:00.18

Str

31/2
11/2
2Head

Winner: Art Queen, Bay Filly, by Tonalist out of Dontstopquitno, by Elusive Quality. Foaled Mar 01, 2021 in Kentucky.

TONALIST -l \Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Bill Helwig & Brent Gasaway

Owner: Mark N. Hibdon
Trainer: Hibdon, Mark

Claiming Prices:

3 - Dodgeball: $5,000; 6 - Haynespun: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $1,557

Pgm Horse
1 ArtQueen

4 Princess Jayleen

3 Dodgeball

Fin

21/2
31 1/4

53 1/2

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
7.00 5.60 4.00 $2.00 Exacta 1-4 131.40
7.40 4.00 $2.00 Quinella 1-4 180.20
3.80  $2.00 Superfecta 1-4-3-6 4,285.60
$2.00 Trifecta 1-4-ALL 121.40
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin
1 ArtQueen 6 6/ 68 53 18
4 Princess Jayleen 4 4212 43 31/2 23
3 Dodgeball 3 lHead 2Head 11/2 33 1/2
6  Haynespun 1 3! 3! 2172 4434
2 lIrish Prancer 2 oHead qHead 4t 5734
5 AmyD 5 54172 54 64 gll 14

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

2.50
31.20
3.70
1.40*
5.00
6.90

Pool
346
356
286
719

Trainers: 1 - Hibdon, Mark; 4 - McKinney, Kyndra; 3 - Rushton, Temple; 6 - Warren, Kayla; 2 - Amezquita, Carlos; 5 - Hibdon, Mark

Owners: 1 -Mark N. Hibdon; 4 -Kyndra D. McKinney; 3 -Ed Kidneigh; 6 -lla K. Rankin; 2 -Joaquin Valdez; 5 -Mark N. Hibdon;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ART QUEEN trailed inside, was ridden in the two path around the turn, angled out to the four path at the top of the lane, and rallied between foes to draw
clear in the final sixteenth. PRINCESS JAYLEEN chased in the four path, was driven around the turn, ran on in the six path down the stretch, and edged out
place. DODGEBALL dueled for the lead in the three path, held command entering the stretch, but flattened in the final sixteenth. HAYNESPUN stalked in
the four path, was driven around the turn, but faded from the five path in the final sixteenth. IRISH PRANCER vied for the lead in the two path but yielded in
the final furlong. AMY D raced off the pace in the three path but made no closing bid.
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Comments

2pl/4, 4p str, rallied
chased 4-6p, edged plc
duel3p, flattened 1/16
stalk 4-5p, faded 1/16
vied 2p, yield fnl 1/8

off pace 3p, no threat
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