ARAPAHOE PARK - October 5, 2025 - Race 4

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FOR HORSES THAT STARTED FOR \$3500 OR LESS IN 2024-2025. Or claiming \$5000. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000. (C) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Nycity - 56.00 - July 13, 2002)

Purse: \$6,800

Available Money: \$6,800

Value of Race: \$6,800 1st \$4,080, 2nd \$1,360, 3rd \$680, 4th \$408, 5th \$204, 6th \$68

Weather: Clear, 59° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:16 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
21Sep25 ³ ARP ¹	1	Art Queen (Medina, Jose)	124	BL b	1	6	6	6	5 ¹	1 ³	2.50	2p1/4, 4p str, rallied
19Sep25 ⁶ ARP ³	4	Princess Jayleen (Ironeyes, Jayden)	124	BL bf	4	4	4 ²	4 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	31.20	chased 4-6p, edged plc
14Sep25 ³ ARP ³	3	Dodgeball (Haar, Nathan)	124	BL bf	3	3	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/4}	3.70	duel3p, flattened 1/16
19Sep25 ⁶ ARP ¹	6	Haynespun (Delorme, Larren)	124	BL b	6	1	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	2 ^{Head}	4 ³	1.40*	stalk 4-5p, faded 1/16
21Sep25 ⁷ SWF ⁵	2	Irish Prancer (Ramos, Adrian)	124	BL bf	2	2	2 ¹	1 ^{Head}	4 ²	5 ^{3 1/2}	5.00	vied 2p, yield fnl 1/8
19Sep25 ⁶ ARP ²	5	Amy D (Cardoso, David)	124	BL b	5	5	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ⁴	6	6	6.90	off pace 3p, no threat

Fractional Times: 22.50 46.89 Final Time: 1:00.18

Split Times: (24:39) (13:29)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Art Queen, Bay Filly, by Tonalist out of Dontstopquitno, by Elusive Quality. Foaled Mar 01, 2021 in Kentucky.

TONALIST Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Bill Helwig & Brent Gasaway

Owner: Mark N. Hibdon Trainer: Hibdon, Mark

Claiming Prices: 3 - Dodgeball: \$5,000; 6 - Haynespun: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$1.557

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Art Queen	7.00	5.60	4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	1-4	131.40	346
4	Princess Jayleen		7.40	4.00	\$2.00 Quinella	1-4	180.20	356
3	Dodgeball			3.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	1-4-3-6	4,285.60	286
	· ·				\$2.00 Trifecta	1-4-ALL	121.40	719

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Past Performance Running Line Preview							
Pgr	n Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	
1	Art Queen	6	6 ⁷	6 ⁸	5 ³	1 ³	
4	Princess Jayleen	4	4 ² 1/2	4 ³	3 ^{1/2}	2 ³	
3	Dodgeball	3	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 1/2	3 ³ 1/2	
6	Haynespun	1	3 ¹	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{4 3/4}	
2	Irish Prancer	2	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	4 ¹	5 ^{7 3/4}	
5	Amy D	5	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁴	6 ⁴	6 ^{11 1/4}	

Trainers: 1 - Hibdon, Mark; 4 - McKinney, Kyndra; 3 - Rushton, Temple; 6 - Warren, Kayla; 2 - Amezquita, Carlos; 5 - Hibdon, Mark

Owners: 1 -Mark N. Hibdon; 4 -Kyndra D. McKinney; 3 -Ed Kidneigh; 6 -Ila K. Rankin; 2 -Joaquin Valdez; 5 -Mark N. Hibdon;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ART QUEEN trailed inside, was ridden in the two path around the turn, angled out to the four path at the top of the lane, and rallied between foes to draw clear in the final sixteenth. PRINCESS JAYLEEN chased in the four path, was driven around the turn, ran on in the six path down the stretch, and edged out place. DODGEBALL dueled for the lead in the three path, held command entering the stretch, but flattened in the final sixteenth. HAYNESPUN stalked in the four path, was driven around the turn, but faded from the five path in the final sixteenth. IRISH PRANCER vied for the lead in the two path but yielded in the final furlong. AMY D raced off the pace in the three path but made no closing bid.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.